FACULTY ASSOCIATION  Locaton:  Lary s
GENERAL MEETING Tme:  T100am

Facilitator: Donald Ross

1. Welcome

2. Staff Recognition

3. New Hire Introductions

4. April Meeting Notes

5. Treasurer Report

6. Scholarship Committee *Standing Agenda Item

7. Chair Report
a. VPAA Meeting 5/01/25, 8/21/25
b. Board of Regents (5/18, 6/16, 6/23)
c. President Meeting 7/22/25

8. Open issues
. Yearly Calendar — Seat Time

a
b. Friday Summer Closures — Clarification

g

Fall Saturday Closure
d. OnBase — DOB Removal

e. Faculty Association Sign Up — October Giveaways
9. New Business

10. Adjournment



Faculty Association 25/26 Contacts

Douglas Ball — Health Professions

Donald Ross - Faculty Association douglas.w.ball@occc.edu
Chair
donald.qg.ross@occc.edu ‘:'
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Lisa Buckalew — Math & Science
Deborah Morgan - Social Sciences Ibuckelew@occc.edu

deborah.d.morgan@occc.edu
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John Helton - BIT Ginnett Rollins - AEH

jhelton@occc.edu grollins@occc.edu
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